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CAI_~GSR-~L APPLICATION NO. 	 0?9 

Applicant. 

v ersus. 

Union of India 	Ors 	 R e sp on den t s. 

Fai the Applicant(s) 

For the R~ espondents- 	 AA-6.-I 
Ic- 

NOTES  OF THE REGisxq 	DATE 	 iO R D E R 

"'o XA ,  C 1p.11.00 	Prt-sc-nL 	Hon'ble 	Mr. 	Justice 	D.N. 
/Y Choudhury, Vice-Chairman. 

-Issue 	notice 	to 	the 	alleged 

contemner. 	Notice 	returnable 	on 

t :18.12.2000. 	W — 	A.;- 

co  
6 , 	2-6 t 

Vice-Chairman 

t 

16.12.2000 	This 	is 	an 	application 

under 	Section 	17 	of 	t h e 
Administrative 	Tribunals 	Act f  
1985, 	for 	drawing 	a 	contempt 

proceeding 	for 	violation 	of 	the 
order 	of 	the 	Tribunal 	dated 

--------------------- 

on 	_L0.V./_UUU 1 	tne 
Tribunal passed an interim order 

in O.A.No.267/2000 in the 

following manner: 

"Meanwhile the applicarlt 
shall continue to work at 
Shillong until . further 
orders and the respondents 
shall make payment of his 
salary from Shillong." 

The order itself was passed 

on the strength of the statement 



C.P.No.'39 /20 ,00 

6.12.2000 

made by the counsel that the applicant 

was continuing to work at Shillong. ~n 

2, 2-OW  
the O.A. it appears that the applicant 

was re leased long before the applicant 

Freached this Tribunal. The order of the 

Shillong Bench and the Principal Seat of 

the High Court indicates that. 

In the circumstances I do not 

find any merit in this application. The 

Contempt Petition accordingly stands 

dismissed. 
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Conte,­apt Petition No. 	of  2000 

In. 'O.A.No.267 1 - 2000 

In the matter 

~n'ap* plication'under Section 17 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal Act,1985 

iead with Rule 24 of the C.A-T (procedure) 

Rules,1987. 

And 

In the matter  of 

~iiiul,  and' del'ib'er'ate violation of the 

Order dated 18.9 .2000 passed. in O.A. No. 

267/2000(Sh. D.K. ~4oghe - vs - Union of 

India & Others) *. 

And 

In the matter  of 

bh r i D,  ., K,  M,  o,  g,  he 

Laban, Kan6hes Trace 

~hillong -1+. 
Petitioner 

-versus 

(1)Shri T.Guite 

Joint Director N.E) 

bubsidliary InAelligence Bureau 

(Ministry of * Home Affairs) 

Drubendra Bhawan, Kances Trace 

6hillong 

.. contd...P/2 

M__ 
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(2)Shri B-R-Sharma 

Asstt. Director (Admn) 

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau 

(Ministry oi Home Affairs) 

Drubendra Bhwan, Kanches Trade 

Shillong .4. 

&-* Contemners/Respondents. 

The humble petition . of the abovenamed petitioner,- 

Most RespectfLa~il -Sliggeth 

That the petitioner is a citizen of India and a 

permanent resident of Dadar, Mumbai l  Maharash* tra and at 

present is posted at SLllong-,~ S.I.B Department as Assistant 

Technical Officer and'resides at La
~ ban Shillong,East Khasi- 

Hills l  Meghalaya. 

That your petitioner joined in the Department of S.I.B 

as Assistant Central Intelligence Officer l Grade-1 on 7-944' 
at Munibai and`has completed 27 yeais of service without any 

blemish. 

That the petitioner w4s transferred from Mumbai to 

Shillong on 16.9.1996 and that for the last three years ten 

ionths has been serving at Shillong I  Meghalaya. 

That the Govern ment of Indiag  Ministry of Finance(Depart-

ment of Expenditure); vide Offic'e Memor*andum No. 20 . 014/3/8~-E.-IV 

dated 14.12.83 made"some special 'provisions applicable to the' 

civilian employees posted in the States and the Union Territo*ies 

of North-East as a measure for improvement of conditions of 

service therby fixing the tenure of posting in the North-East 
etc. 

5*- 	That the Department of Intelligence Bureau,Ministry of' 

*.* contd ... P/3 



Home Affairs, Govt. of India, -d de their Circulax Memo No. 

Wc-6/98-M-9921-93 dated 22.11.99 brought out the guide-

lines to condider the case of transfer to plain stations.The 

petitioner falling under the category of hard stations,thu's 

become eligible to be posted to a choice station. 

6. 	That the petitioner had made several representations 

for his transfer to choice station as per the Circular dated 

14.12.83 and 22.11.99. The petitioner sought transfer to his 

choice station, Mumbai. Although the representations of the 

petitioner was rdjected,'but the contemners/respondents wail 

listed his name to-provide his transfer to choice station in 

future. 

7* 	That at this stage, the respondents transferred the 

petitioner from Shillong to Ahmedabad,vide transfer order No. 

4/c-6/2000(8)-93P-990 dated 16.2.2000.The petitioner had.n6ver 

applied for his transfer to Ahmedabad.'The petitioner's name 

being wait listedl.he was expecting to get his posting at his 

choice station ~ Mumbai, but he has been transferred to Ahmeda-

bad in violation"'of-the terms of the aforesaid O.M. dt ..1 1+.12.83 
and the circular dt.' 22.11.99. 

8. 	That being aggrieved by the said order of transfer d 
. 
ated 

16.2.2000, the petitioner had to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal 

by filing O.A.No.267/2000. In the said O.A.No. 267/2- 000 the 
pet,itioner-s6ug'ht relief(s) g'amongst other, -  to direct the 

respondents Particularly the respondent No.2( in O.A.No.267/2- 

000 1 respondent No.)+) to release his salary from 1- ~ -2000 on-
wards.By the said o~der-dated 18-9.2000, the Hon'ble Tribunal 

also passed in O.A..N.o.267/2000, allowed the ap'pli- cant/petitioner 
to continue to W- ork - 'at Shillong untill further order directed 

the respondents to make'Payment of his salary fro4L Shillong. 

**d. contd..p/l+ 
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The copy of the said order was served on the respondents 

through Speed Post on 18.9.2000. 

The copy,of the said order dated 18.9.2000 
along with the Postal receipt of Speed Post 
are annexed 4s --Annexure-P1 and P2 respectively. 

That inspite of receipt of the copy of the said order 

by the respondents, the respondents took no steps to pay the 

salary to the petitioner in v.Uation of the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

order. Having no other alternative, the petitioner served a, 

legal notice on the respondents through his advocate and the 

said notice was sent by registered post with A/D. But even 

aga after the lapse of month's time from the daie of sending 

of the legal notice i.e. 9.16.2000 ( neither the said legal 

n6tice nor the A/D card was returned)the respondents delibera-

tely did not pa-~ ihe salary to the P ~titioner without any 

reason or reply. 

The copy of the legal notice dated 9.10.2000 
alongwith the registered postal receipt are 

annexed as knnexure- P3 and P4 respectively. 

That from the ab(tve facts and eircumst"ances, it is very 

clear that the respondents have completely disregarded and 

disobeyed the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal for which they are 

liable for contempt of Cour-t proceedings.Inspite of the order 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal'for payment of the' salary to the peti-

tioner from 1 .7.2000 onwards the respondents have not paid the 

salary for which the petitioner is facing acute financial 

hardship to run his day to day life and his family. 

That the petitioner states that this Hon'ble Court has 

the power to pass an appropriate order under Or- der 5,Rule 19A 
of the C.P.C. and to hold that the service is dolaplete to secure 
the ends of justice The petitioner fur ~qther states that apaxt 

*.. contdd ... p/5 
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e;r 

from invoking the contempt jurisdiction, the Hon'ble Tribunal 

may also may invoke its power under Rule 2 1+ of the C.A.T 

(Procedure)Rules,1987 for appropriate relief. 

12. 	That tthis application has been made bonafide and 

to secure the ends of justice. 

In the premises aforesaid,it is 

most respectfully prayed that the 

Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

issue notice calling upon the respond-

ents to show cause as to why contempt of 

Court peoceedings should not be drawn 

up against each and every one of them 

for willful and deliberate violation 

of the order dated 18.9.2000 passed in 

O.A.No.267/2000 and as to why appropriate 

6rder /direction shall not be issued 

towards compliance of the order dated 

18.9-2000 passed in O.A.No.267/2000 and 

upon cause/causes that may be shown and 

on perusal of the records be pleased to 

Punish the contemners and further be 

pleased to pass appropriate order towards 

implementation of the said order and 

payment of salary from 1 .7-2000 onwards 

and also be pleased to pass such further 

of other order/orders as the Hon'ble 

Tiibunal may deem fit and proper.-  
And for thiis your 'petitioner , as in duty bound 9  shall 

ever pray. 

I D A V I T 

*.. contd ... p/ 6 



Ef ~ ~111  XMIM 

The applicant aggrieved for non-compliance of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal's interim order dated 18.9.2000 passed 

in 6-k.No'.267/2003 0 and a1so for not making the payment 

of salary from 1 -7.2000 onwards from Shillong as 

directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal vide'order dated 

18.9.2000 passed in O.k.N' o.267/2000. The contemners/ 

Respondents have wilfully and deliberately Yik 

violated - the interim order dated 18.9.2000 passed 

in 0.5-.No.267/2000 by not implementing the direction 

contained therein till date. Accordingly, the 

Respondents/Contemners are liable for contempt of 

Court Proceding and severe punishment thereof as 

provided under the law. They may also be directed to 

appear in person and reply the charge of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

... Kffidavit ... 

~ 7 
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A  F(F  I D A V  I T 

17 

Shri 

 Dilip Kumar Moghe, Son of Sh.K.S.Moghe,aged 

aboui J' - 55 years presently resident of Laban,Shilling g  

'East-Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, do hereby solemnly 

Affirm. and state as follows - :- 

That I am the petitioher in the instant case and hence 

I am fully acquainted with the facts and c&rcumstqn-ces 

of the case. 

That the statements ~ made in paragraph 	_tz  

are true to my knowledge and belief and those made in para 

'R - being matter,  of records are true to my information 

derived therefrom and the rert are my humble submission 

before this Hon 
' 
Ible Tribunal. I have not suppressed or 

concealled any material facts. 

And I sign this affidavit on this loth day of November, 

2000 at'Guwahati. 

Identified -by me 
P KP, 15+t 

kdvocate. 	 Deponent. 

Solemnly affirmed and declared 

before me by the deponent, who is 

identified by -Shxi ay- M. PVk, _ 

Advicate, on this ID th day of Nevember, 

2000 at Guwahati 

pz/~ ). 
kdvo~caMte. 

;61 .- __ 
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FORM NO. 4 

(-~ ei,'Rule 42) 

In The Cen'tral. Admini.sttative Tribunal. 
GUWAHAT1 BE-'NCl-1 QUWAHATI 

-()RDER SHE-ff 
APPLICA'riON No. 	 OF 199,*' 

Applicant(s) 

Respandelit(s) 

Advocate for Apphcant( ~ ) AA. 	C, 

Advocate for Respondcat(s) 

Notes, of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of t'he - Tribunal 
	

i 

'0  

71 

"J—V 0 a 

18.9.2000 Present: Hon'ble Mr.ju'stice D.N. Ch. owdhur'y, 
Vice-Chairman 

Heard Mr R.P. Sharma, .'Iearne( 
A 

counsel for the applicant and Mr A.' Deb . Roy', 

learned Sr. C.G.S.r, The application is adrnitt'ed-

Issue usual notice. List on , 2 1. 11.00. for.' orders. 

The respondents shall produce the coinn'ected 
. 

records. 

Meanwhile. 0 ie applicant shall continue' 

to work a.t Shillong until further orders. and' 

the -  respondents shalf make payment of - his 

salary from Shillong. 

Sd/ Vi l C E CHAIRM AN 

'-
to t  

lee  ~~ 



"Dr.-Manjushree Pathak 
B. Sc.(Housl LL.M., Ph.1) (Law') 
'Advocate. 
Gauhati High Court 

st 3Lulir 
Ganeshgurl, a Baruah Road 
Guwahati - 781005 

260 / 212'2'194-6 
To p  

Date 	18-9.2000 The' AsSistan
.t D ire ct6r(A.d .i.ai-ni s tr4tion)' 

Subsidiary Intelligence Burea*u 
Inistry of Home Affairs) 

Druberid'ra bkj.awan 

, 
lKanc 

 , 
hes Trace 

Reg: order passed by the Cen, tral,A(iministrative Tribunal Guwaha B 4Mi4Y2YAh9Lt _Benc ~n 000 

Dear sir  

Please find enclosed he . rewith'a copy Of the - order passed by - the' Hon'ble CATO Guwahati'Bench in'O.A.No . 267/ 2000 on-18-9. ~ P000 in favour of'Shri D. 'K-Moghe t  the Applicant. 

..As per -said order g -Shri Moghe 'may be allowed to 0
ontinite to work in Your Shillong Office and his salary 

from 1-7e2000 onwards shall also I 
 be Paid. The next date Of the.case is fixed on 21.11.2000. 

Encl: A copy Of the 
order dt.18.9.;2-000 	 TOurs Sincerely-, 

M- Pathak 
Advocate. 
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A N NLc)< U OZ C.. 	3 
'qldctyaw. 1 st Utoor 9'~. 	 anesh9un, R G Ramah Road 
Guwahati - 781005 
Pl-ne: 960f221221" 

11 

Mahjushree Nithak 
B. k(HOUS.), LL.M., Ph.D (Law) 
Advocate. 

A 	 Gauhati High- Court ,  

Datoej 9,10 * 20oo 
The Aamistaut ,,Djroot (Administration) 
SILbsidiarY Intelligenoe Bureau.., 
(Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Promdra Bhawan, Kandhes Traos 

Saba 1449al n0llioe, regarding zioamoomjpjan' as of 
Court order passed by the GAT #Guwahat#j 

Dear Sir, 
Under instr"tion and, for and anbetwIf of. AW 

OL lent , Shri Dilip Kum y4oghstj serve this notoloo *on 
as under,&. 

0 Tha to  m7 c&jentl  Shri, DjliP'KUm. hoghe s  who is the. 
Assistant, Toohnioal. Officer serving under yoa, had.'fil 

I 
 ed 

ths abovenoted Oam's la the CAT'Gawah' I V ., atl BenW'eind the said 
Han'ble Tribunal was pleased t' 

0  ~admlt the aPplioatlon and 
also Passed an adA.IrIterju order On 18*9,2000. By the said 
order .dated 18,9.2000, the Ilontble Trlb'InW allowed my 
ollent to ooAtjaug to work at ahjUong -antill further order 
and &UOoted yom to wake 	 Salary from Shillong. 

A Photo GOPY Of 'the - s 
. 
aid order. dto 1 8,.9..2000 

is annexed as Annexare-l* 
2- That the Copy  

09 :  the said order dated i&MOOO passed 
in OP- NO -0267/2000 was sent to-you by me vide  
dt*18.9*2000 thrOugh ISpeed po6t', 

A~ GQPY of Mr letter dtAw"09.2000 along with #4he 
06PT Of the Postall Recei-t(sp 

I 
 eed post).is 

amex6d e4 Annexwm-2. 

* 0 # oontd, . Oph 



C *1 qW 	2 

That imsPits 09-the reoeigt of th~ 
0  - said Order and 

olear instrmotions frum the Hon"bie Tribunal, 
you have 

deliberately and wilivlly- not oo4plied with the said order 
and Instruotion ountained therein and stlah aotion on Your Part has amounted to'oontempt of court an([ for w-hickh 
YOU AT 

. 
0 lia:ble to action as pei r law, 

That 	you. have not - Complied with the - aforesaid order Of * the Hon'ble.Tribunal and deliberately and 
Willully sitting upon it s  now I for and on behalf"Of my olient demand YOuI tO OOMPlY with the abovenoted order 
dated 18-9. ~2000 Passed by the . CAT P  Gawahati Benoh 

I 
 in OA 14 0-267/2000, within a period of 15 days'from'the date 

Of this notIcal failing which I "have the instru.0tion. to initiate the oonte* mPt Of Court Jjrooee I  ding - agqinst you  
by name witijout. Wy further noti 

04 to YOU in this regar;1. 

Q~P*05 as stated 
	 Yours-SinGerely 

Advocate. 




